AIMS K-12 College Prep Charter District
Board Submission Cover Letter

Submitter Information

Full Name:  Marisol Magana

Position/Title: Director

Department: Health & School Support Services Director
Date of Submission (MM/DD/YYYY): 8/22/24

Item Details
Title of tem: CPR1 - EAD and AED supplies - AIMS College Prep High School
Is this item a: [_] New Submission
[ ]Renewal
If Renewal:  Please summarize any changes from the previous submission:

Approvals
Has this item been reviewed by:
[] Superintendent
[ ] Chief Business Officer (CBO) (If budget changes)
[ ] Director of Compliance (If plan changes)
[] Neither

Committee Review
Has this item been through the appropriate committee review process?

[] Yes O] No

If yes: Please specify which committee(s) and provide minutes or approval documentation:

If no: Explain why:
This item will be reviewed during the finance committee on 8/27/23.

Deadline Information
Is there a submission deadline for this item?

[]Yes O] No

If yes: Please indicate the deadline date (MM/DD/YYYY):

Financial Information (if applicable):
Total Cost: $ $2,747.43

Is this expenditure included in the annual budget?

[] Yes [ INo

Please specify in which plan this expense is indicated:
[] SPSA [[JLCAP O Other-ESSER Il
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() CPR1

3652 Ocean Ranch Blvd.
Oceanside, CA 92056

Blll To

AIMS High School
746 Grand Ave
Oakland, Ca 94610

Terms: Net 30

Item
M5066A C02-Onsite (...

20%
M5071A

M5072A

M5070A

10%

FRK-RD

CPR1 100%

Client Signature:

Ship To

AIMS High School

746 Grand Ave

Oakland, Ca 94610

Description

Philips HeartStart OnSite AED includes 4-Year Battery,
2-Year Adult Pads Cartridge, Slim Carrying Case, 8-Year
Warranty.

Subtotal
20% DISCOUNT

Philips HeartStart OnSite Adult Pads Cartridge, 2-Year

Philips HeartStart OnSite Infant/Child Pads Cartridge
(Patients 1 - 8 years & < 55 Ibs or 25 kg), 2-Year

Philips HeartStart OnSite/FRx Battery, 4-Year

Subtotal
10% Discount

First Responder Kit - Red. Includes items typically needed
in a cardiac arrest event. The nylon, zippered pouch
contains (1) pair of nitrile gloves, a pocket CPR mask,
scissors, razor, and (2) towelettes.

Subtotal
CPR1 100% Discount

Subtotal:
Sales Tax:

Qy

1

P: (855) 888-CPR1 Total:

F: (855) 801-8884
www.CPR1.com

*Pricing on estimate Is yalid for 30 days.*

Date: 8/22/2024

Estimate: 8712

Price
1,479.00

-20.00%
79.00

115.00

189.00

-10.00%

24.00

-100.00%

(10.25%)

Total
1,479.00T

1,479.00
-295.80

158.00T

115.00T
378.00T
651.00

-65.10

72.00T

72.00
-72.00



() CPR1

3652 Ocean Ranch Blvd.

Oceanside, CA 92056

Blll To

AIMS High School

746 Grand Ave

Oakland, Ca 94610

Terms: Net 30

Item
AEDTS-Adultw/Ped

Shipping Charge

Client Signature:

Date: 8/22/2024

Ship To

AIMS High School
746 Grand Ave
Oakland, Ca 94610

Description Qty Price

Annual AED Total Solution (Adult & Pediatric). 3 259.00
Includes: Physician provided Medical Oversight,
Direction, and Prescription; Written Policies and
Procedures; Assigned AED Total Solution Specialist;
Customized AED Total Solution Web Portal and Mobile
App for Android and iOS (AED Tracking - Site, Location,
Serial Number; Battery/Electrode Tracking; Documented
inspection histories; CPR/AED Certification Tracking;
Automated email notifications and alerts); Automatic
no-cost replacement of pads and batteries for expiration
or use, sent direct to AED location; State/Local AED
registration as required; Liability and Safety Consultation;
Post Event Services (Data Download and required
Physician review, AED Refurbishment, post-event
coordination)

Shipping Charge 20.00
Subtotal:
Sales Tax: (10.25%)
P: (855) 888-CPR1 Total:

F: (855) 801-8884
www.CPR1.com

*Pricing on estimate I yalid for 30 days.*

Estimate: 8712

Total
777.00

20.00

$2,566.10
$181.33
$2,747.43
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