

AIMS K-12 College Prep Charter District Board Submission Cover Letter

		formation				
Full Na						
	on/Title:					
Depar		· (AMA/DD 2000)				
Date c	of Submi	ssion (MM/DD/YYYY):				
	Details					
Title of						
Is this	item a:	□ New Submission				
		□ Renewal				
If Ren	ewal:	Please summarize any changes from the previous submission:				
•						
Appro						
Has th		peen reviewed by:				
	□ Superintendent					
		ef Business Officer (CBO) (If budget changes)				
		ctor of Compliance (If plan changes)				
	□ Neit	her				
Comm	:44.a. F	Deviens				
_	nittee F					
Has th		peen through the appropriate committee review process?				
ı¢	□ Yes	□ No				
if yes:	Please	specify which committee(s) and provide minutes or approval documentation:				
If no:	o: Explain why:					
Dead	line Inf	ormation				
Is ther	e a subr	mission deadline for this item?				
	□ Yes					
If yes:	Please	indicate the deadline date (MM/DD/YYYY):				
Finan	cial Inf	ormation (if applicable):				
		ost: \$				
Is this		ture included in the annual budget?				
	□ Yes	□ No				
Please	specify	in which plan this expense is indicated:				
		SA □ LCAP □ Other:				



3652 Ocean Ranch Blvd. Oceanside, CA 92056

Estimate

Date: 8/22/2024

Estimate: 8712

Bill To

AIMS High School 746 Grand Ave Oakland, Ca 94610

Ship To

AIMS High School 746 Grand Ave Oakland, Ca 94610

Terms: Net 30

ltem	Description	Qty	Price	Total
M5066A C02-Onsite (Philips HeartStart OnSite AED includes 4-Year Battery, 2-Year Adult Pads Cartridge, Slim Carrying Case, 8-Year Warranty.	1	1,479.00	1,479.00T
	Subtotal			1,479.00
20%	20% DISCOUNT		-20.00%	-295.80
M5071A	Philips HeartStart OnSite Adult Pads Cartridge, 2-Year	2	79.00	158.00T
M5072A	Philips HeartStart OnSite Infant/Child Pads Cartridge (Patients 1 - 8 years & < 55 lbs or 25 kg), 2-Year	1	115.00	115.00T
M5070A	Philips HeartStart OnSite/FRx Battery, 4-Year	2	189.00	378.00T
	Subtotal			651.00
10%	10% Discount		-10.00%	-65.10
FRK-RD	First Responder Kit - Red. Includes items typically needed in a cardiac arrest event. The nylon, zippered pouch contains (1) pair of nitrile gloves, a pocket CPR mask, scissors, razor, and (2) towelettes.	3	24.00	72.00T
	Subtotal			72.00
CPR1 100%	CPR1 100% Discount		-100.00%	-72.00

Client Signature:

Subtotal:

Total:

Sales Tax: (10.25%)

P: (855) 888-CPR1 F: (855) 801-8884

www.CPR1.com

*Pricing on estimate is ** galid for 30 days.**



3652 Ocean Ranch Blvd. Oceanside, CA 92056

Estimate

Date: 8/22/2024

Estimate: 8712

Bill To

AIMS High School 746 Grand Ave Oakland, Ca 94610

Ship To

AIMS High School 746 Grand Ave Oakland, Ca 94610

Terms: Net 30

Item	Description	Qty	Price	Total
AEDTS-Adultw/Ped	Annual AED Total Solution (Adult & Pediatric). Includes: Physician provided Medical Oversight, Direction, and Prescription; Written Policies and Procedures; Assigned AED Total Solution Specialist; Customized AED Total Solution Web Portal and Mobile App for Android and iOS (AED Tracking - Site, Locatio Serial Number; Battery/Electrode Tracking; Document inspection histories; CPR/AED Certification Tracking; Automated email notifications and alerts); Automatic no-cost replacement of pads and batteries for expiration use, sent direct to AED location; State/Local AED registration as required; Liability and Safety Consultation Post Event Services (Data Download and required Physician review, AED Refurbishment, post-event coordination)	n, ed on	259.00	777.00
Shipping Charge	Shipping Charge		20.00	20.00
		Subtotal:		\$2,566.10
Client Signature			(10.25%)	\$181.33

P: (855) 888-CPR1

F: (855) 801-8884 www.CPR1.com

Sales Tax: (10.25%) Total: \$2,747.43